Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Senior Men
Race distance: 10 km

Start time: 13:30

Individual Results

Placing
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333
446
128
297
354
185
156
501
367
299
250
237
135
342
182
321
360
59
32
212
328
70
117
48
505
211
14
411
25
403
216
383
420
436
74
263
346
45

Race # Name

Cameron Graves
Daniel Balchin
Jacob Priddey
Daniel Jones
Jonathan Jackson
Connor Melton
Isaac Murphy
Niam Macdonald-Joslin
Steve Rees-Jones
leuan van der Peet
David Lee

Nathan Tse
Hirotaka Tanimoto
Seamus Kane
Matt Dryden
Matthew Moloney
Hayden Rodger
Daniel Redmond
Kristian Day

Harry Burnard
Kieron Sexton
Max Thomson
Michael Du Toit
Dan Hunt

Asher Cook
Michael Sutton
Tom Sawyer
Julian Baker

David Lovelock
Will Bell

Joshua Dunstan-Brown
Walter Somerville
Zach Manning
Mark Searle

Joel Carman
Stuart Engleback
Jamie White

Dylan Forde
Alistair Collow

Centre
Auckland
Canterbury
Otago
Wellington
Auckland
Canterbury
Wellington
Wellington
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Canterbury
Auckland
Wellington

Wellington
Canterbury

Auckland

Canterbury
Wellington
Wellington

Auckland

Wellington

Waikato Bay of Plenty

Manawatu-Wanganui

Manawatu-Wanganui

Hawkes Bay Gisborne

Manawatu-Wanganui
Otago
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Club
Auckland

University of Canterbury Athletic Club

Otago

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc

Auckland

University of Canterbury Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc

Waikato Bay of Plenty

Christchurch Avon Athletic club Inc

Auckland

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Christchurch Avon Athletic club Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc

Auckland

University of Canterbury Athletic Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Victoria University Athletic Club

Auckland

Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Victoria University Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Waikato Bay of Plenty

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Manawatu-Wanganui

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Manawatu-Wanganui

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc

Napier Harrier Club
Manawatu-Wanganui
Otago

Victoria University Athletic Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc

Time
0:31:25
0:32:04
0:32:13
0:32:22
0:32:26
0:32:32
0:32:34
0:32:51
0:32:58
0:33:07
0:33:18
0:33:37
0:33:44
0:33:59
0:34:04
0:34:07
0:34:20
0:34:44
0:34:47
0:35:00
0:35:08
0:35:18
0:35:42
0:36:09
0:36:18
0:36:28
0:36:41
0:36:51
0:36:53
0:36:54
0:36:55
0:36:58
0:38:14
0:39:10
0:39:26
0:40:32
0:40:33
0:41:40
0:47:52



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Senior Women
Race distance: 10 km

Placing
1
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Race # Name

Maiya Christini
Kara Macdermid
Rebekah Greene
Lisa Cross

Sarah Drought
Katherine Camp
Melissa Black
Audrey Gregan
Esther George
Anwen Robinson
Jess Kikstra
Nicole Mitchell
Andrea Peat
Mel Aitken
Miranda Spencer
Emily Molloy
Letha Whitham
Holly Barclay

Charlotte Carpenter

Danielle Stevens

Centre
Wellington
Manawatu-Wanganui
Otago
Auckland
Wellington
Canterbury
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington
Canterbury
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Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Manawatu-Wanganui

Otago

Auckland

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
University of Canterbury Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Auckland

Wellington Athletics Club

Auckland

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
University of Canterbury Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Victoria University Athletic Club
Wellington Athletics Club

Time
0:35:49
0:36:33
0:36:49
0:37:04
0:38:06
0:38:14
0:39:11
0:39:16
0:39:25
0:39:33
0:39:36
0:39:50
0:40:22
0:40:33
0:40:52
0:42:03
0:43:04
0:49:31
0:49:56
0:54:49



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Masters Women 35-49
Race distance: 6 km

Placing
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Race #

229
438
322
125
359
252
502
71
344
54
457
65
101
448
455
247
115
31
152
83

Name

Mel Aitken

Mel Stevens
Kristy Eyles
Shamiso Sisimayi
katie Jenkins

Jo Ramsay
Michelle Van Looy
Vicki Rees-Jones
Sally Duffy

Jin Flanagan
renae creser
Kirstin Foley

Anna Douglas
Andrea Harris
Michelle Watt
Nicola Carver
Shelley Tietjens
Heidi-Jane Humphries
Nikki Braniff-Jones
Marketa Langova
Liz Gibson

Masters Women 50+
Race distance: 6 km

Placing
1
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Race #
492
116
312
88
285
240

256
311
238
416
268
459
413
445
44
249

126
197
453
432

Name

Sally Gibbs

Victoria Humphries
Margie Peat

Lesley Graham
Sian Dawson
Carline Thomas

Jo Speary

Belinda Walker
Sue Parcell

Judith Taylor

Dale McMillan
Helen Willis

Karen Gillum-Green
Di Matthews
Barbara Patrick
Trish Coley
Vanessa Trompetter
Pam Graham

Karen Jenkinson
Denise Pilcher

Joy Baker

Nancy Miller

W40
W40
W35
W35
W45
W40
W45
W40
W35
W45
W40
W40
W35
W45
W35
W45
W40
W40
W45
W40
W45

W55
W55
W60
W60
W50
W55
W60
W55
W50
W60
W50
W55
W60
W50
W70
W60
W55
W70
W55
W55
W65
W55

Club
Wellington
Wellington
Otago
Auckland
Wellington
Canterbury
Wellington
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Wellington
Canterbury
Wellington
Taranaki
Wellington
Wellington
Otago
Taranaki

Club

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Wellington

Auckland

Wellington

Auckland

Wellington
Manawatu-Wanganui

Auckland

Wellington
Manawatu-Wanganui
Wellington

Taranaki
Manawatu-Wanganui
Otago

Taranaki
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Club

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Otago

Auckland

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
North Canterbury Athletic Club

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Waikato Bay of Plenty

Athletics & Cycling Masterton
Canterbury Triathlon Club

Kapiti Running & Tri Club

Taranaki

Kapiti Running & Tri Club

Wairarapa Track and Field Inc

Otago

Taranaki

Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club
Athletics & Cycling Masterton
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc

Club

Waikato Bay of Plenty

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Auckland

Athletics & Cycling Masterton

Auckland

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Manawatu-Wanganui

Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Auckland

Kapiti Running & Tri Club
Manawatu-Wanganui

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Taranaki

Manawatu-Wanganui

Otago

Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Taranaki

Whakatane Athletic and Harrier Club

Time
0:23:35
0:24:18
0:24:32
0:25:17
0:25:32
0:25:36
0:25:54
0:26:01
0:26:05
0:26:08
0:26:21
0:26:44
0:26:50
0:27:42
0:28:18
0:28:56
0:29:29
0:29:59
0:30:29
0:33:14
0:34:15

Time
0:23:03
0:25:47
0:26:23
0:28:24
0:28:44
0:29:11
0:29:23
0:29:37
0:29:42
0:29:47
0:30:11
0:30:39
0:30:52
0:31:30
0:31:53
0:32:21
0:32:28
0:33:33
0:33:43
0:34:05
0:34:51
0:36:24



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Men Under 20
Race distance: 8 km
Start time: 14:40

Individual Results

Placing Race # Name
1 1 93 Toby Gualter
2 2 351 Taonga Mbambo
3 3 447 Logan Slee
4 4 136 Max Karamanolis
5 5 482 Fletcher Pickworth
6 6 77 Gregor Findlay
7 7 378 Kane Elms
8 8 232 Thomas Strawbridge
9 452 Buddy Small
10 9 97 Callum Hancock
11 10 439 Russell Green
12 11 151 Liam Lamb
13 12 180 finn molloy
14 13 381 Ronan Lee
15 14 471 Ben Baker
16 15 327 Towa Takahashi
17 174 Harry McLean
18 16 365 Daniel Roswell
19 17 339 Thomas Coleman
20 18 96 Jack Hammond

Masters Men 35
Race distance: 8 km

Placing Race# Name
1 3 245 Dougal Thorburn
2 8 458 Nathan Foley
3 10 348 Chris Kelly
4 76 Geoff Ferry
5 14 235 Richard Swan
6 29 Tom Bland
7 17 349 Ryan Kiesanowski
8 270 Simon Wills
9 210 Alasdair Saunders
10 33 Alvirg Busa
11 18 370 Simon Wooding
12 19 279 David Catherwood
13 241 Andrew Thompson
14 214 Hayden Smith
15 161 Ray Manahan
16 184 Peter Murmu

Centre

Wellington
Canterbury

Otago

Wellington

Tasman

Wellington

Hawkes Bay Gisborne
Wellington

Wellington

Otago

Wellington
Wellington

Hawkes Bay Gisborne
Tasman

Auckland

Canterbury
Canterbury
Wellington

Centre
Wellington
Taranaki
Canterbury

Wellington

Canterbury

Canterbury
Auckland
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Club

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
University of Canterbury Athletic Club
Otago

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Tasman

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Hastings Harrier Club United 1993 Inc
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
St Pauls Harrier and Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Otago

Wairarapa Track and Field Inc

Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Napier Harrier Club

Tasman

Auckland

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Christchurch Avon Athletic club Inc

Port Hills Athletic Club inc.

Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc

Club

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Taranaki

Christchurch Avon Athletic club Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Kapiti Running & Tri Club

New Brighton Olympic Athletic Club Inc
Victoria University Athletic Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Kapiti Running & Tri Club

Sumner Running Club

Auckland

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc

Time
0:26:14
0:26:34
0:26:37
0:26:38
0:26:45
0:26:55
0:27:00
0:27:07
0:27:27
0:27:39
0:27:43
0:27:47
0:28:10
0:28:25
0:28:53
0:29:05
0:29:06
0:29:13
0:29:37
0:42:42

Time
0:27:10
0:27:51
0:28:08
0:28:40
0:28:44
0:28:47
0:28:53
0:29:05
0:29:40
0:29:58
0:30:21
0:30:30
0:30:56
0:31:57
0:40:46
0:41:44



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Masters Men 40

Race distance: 8 km

Placing
1
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37
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Name

Brian Garmonsway

Greg Darbyshire
Dan Nixon
Stephen Day
Daniel Clendon
David Fitch
Mathew Rogers
Joshua Campbell
Andrew Wharton
Nathan Jones
John Beale
James Waite
Stephen Bass

Michael O'Sullivan

Masters Men 45

Race distance: 8 km

Placing
1
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Race #
304
489
442
79
85
396
486
86
375
195
94
133
242

Name

Nick Moore
Dean Chiplin
Andrew Lonie
Joe Fowler
Darren Gordon
AJ Cornwall
Jason Cameron
Gerard Gordon
Chey Dearing
Nick Perry
Willie Gunn
Adrian Jurke
Brad Thompson

Centre
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Canterbury
Wellington

Wellington
Canterbury

Centre

Auckland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Otago

Manawatu-Wanganui

Waikato Bay of Plenty

Hawkes Bay Gisborne
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Club

Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Auckland

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Sumner Running Club

Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Sumner Running Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Stratford Runners & Walkers Club

Club

Auckland

Waikato Bay of Plenty

Otago

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Manawatu-Wanganui

Waikato Bay of Plenty

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc

Napier Harrier Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated

Time
0:26:51
0:27:07
0:27:13
0:27:35
0:27:43
0:28:05
0:28:19
0:28:23
0:28:26
0:28:32
0:29:52
0:31:06
0:31:09
0:31:33

Time
0:27:19
0:28:46
0:28:46
0:29:24
0:29:41
0:30:42
0:30:45
0:32:06
0:32:19
0:33:14
0:33:39
0:33:53
0:36:02



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Masters Men 50

Race distance: 8 km

Placing
1
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Race #
281
173
129
350
341
139
400
426
11

7
194
165
441
168

68

Name

Blair Cossey
Grant McLean
Jim Jones
John Marshall

Malcolm Cornelius

David Kettles

Andrew Davenport

Paul Wasley
Bruce Atmore
Mark Anderson
Murray Peebles
Richard Martin
Brent Halley
Rob McCrudden
Richard Doyle

Masters Men 55

Race distance: 8 km

Placing
1
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Race #
230
473
106
364
257
160
157
53
183
248
399
258

Name

Peter Stevens
Cliff Bowman
Paul Hewitson
Anthony Rogal
Philip Wallace
Stephen Mair
lan Macfarlane
David Creamer
Graeme Moss
Bill Trompetter
Robert Dabb
Glen Wallis

Masters Men 60

Race distance: 8 km

Placing
1
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11
14

15

Race #
434
460
363
148
200
110
100
80

Name

Geoff Anderson
Robin Grant
Peter Richards
Todd Krieble
Tony Price
David Hood
Chris Harp
John Gardiner

Centre

Auckland

Wellington
Wellington
Canterbury
Canterbury
Wellington
Manawatu-Wanganui
Manawatu-Wanganui

Otago

Centre
Wellington

Wellington
Canterbury

Manawatu-Wanganui

Centre
Otago
Taranaki
Canterbury

Wellington
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Club

Auckland

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc

North Canterbury Athletic Club

University of Canterbury Athletic Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Manawatu-Wanganui

Manawatu-Wanganui

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Otago

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc

Club

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Athletics Nelson Incorporated
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Christchurch Avon Athletic club Inc
Victoria University Athletic Club
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Manawatu-Wanganui

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc

Club

Otago

Taranaki

Christchurch Avon Athletic club Inc
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Athletics & Cycling Masterton

Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc

Time
0:29:59
0:30:04
0:30:13
0:30:49
0:30:52
0:31:17
0:31:57
0:31:59
0:32:42
0:33:18
0:35:06
0:36:25
0:37:16
0:41:24
0:42:07

Time
0:29:48
0:30:11
0:30:20
0:32:06
0:33:45
0:34:09
0:34:12
0:34:17
0:34:32
0:34:46
0:35:25
0:37:24

Time
0:31:27
0:31:57
0:32:24
0:32:32
0:33:06
0:36:50
0:38:37
0:40:41



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Masters Men 65
Race distance: 6 km
Start time: 11:10

Individual Results

Placing Race# Name Centre
1 480 Graeme Lear
2 368 Rodger Ward
3 464 Murray Laird Taranaki
4 190 Max O'Kane
5 36 Neil Cameron
6 192 Richard Owen

Masters Men 70
Race distance: 6 km

Placing Race# Name Centre
1 499 Fred Needham Waikato Bay of Plenty
58 Tony Dawbin
466 Des Phillips Taranaki
226 Robert Stephens
463 Alan Jones Taranaki

236 Richard Sweetman
30 Hadley Bond

253 Albert van Veen
17 John Barrance

O o0 N U WwN

Masters Men 75

Race distance: 6 km

Placing Race# Name Centre
1 334 Michael Bond
2 73 Peter Ellis
3 259 Ray Wallis

Masters Men 80

Race distance: 6 km

Placing Race# Name Centre
1 98 Peter Hanson
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Club Time
Athletics Nelson Incorporated 0:24:40
Christchurch Avon Athletic club Inc 0:27:02
Taranaki 0:27:25
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated 0:27:35
Athletics & Cycling Masterton 0:32:18
Victoria University Athletic Club 0:33:38
Club Time
Waikato Bay of Plenty 0:29:04
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club 0:30:06
Taranaki 0:32:32
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 0:32:56
Taranaki 0:33:24
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 0:34:08
Aurora Harrier Club 0:34:30
Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc 0:38:14
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club 0:38:18
Club Time
University of Canterbury Athletic Club 0:32:08
Kapiti Running & Tri Club 0:37:09
Aurora Harrier Club 0:50:40
Club Time
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated 0:44:22



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Masters Women 35
Race distance: 6 km
Start time: 11:50

Individual Results

Placing Race# Name

1 438 Kristy Eyles
322 Shamiso Sisimayi
71 Sally Duffy
65 Anna Douglas
448 Michelle Watt

u b wN

Masters Women 40
Race distance: 6 km

Placing Race# Name

1 3 Mel Aitken

2 229 Mel Stevens

3 359 Jo Ramsay

4 502 Vicki Rees-Jones

5 54 renae creser

6 457 Kirstin Foley

7 247 Shelley Tietjens

8 115 Heidi-Jane Humphries
9 152 Marketa Langova

Masters Women 45
Race distance: 6 km

Placing Race# Name
1 125 katie Jenkins
252 Michelle Van Looy
344 Jin Flanagan
101 Andrea Harris
455 Nicola Carver
31 Nikki Braniff-Jones
83 Liz Gibson

N o b wN

Masters Women 50
Race distance: 6 km

Placing Race# Name

1 285 Sian Dawson
2 311 Sue Parcell

3 416 Dale McMillan
4 413 Di Matthews

Centre
Otago
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Otago

Centre

Wellington
Wellington
Canterbury

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Wellington

Taranaki

Centre
Wellington
Wellington
Canterbury
Wellington
Taranaki

Centre

Auckland

Auckland
Manawatu-Wanganui
Manawatu-Wanganui

Page 8 of 16

Club

Otago

Auckland

Athletics & Cycling Masterton
Kapiti Running & Tri Club
Otago

Club

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
North Canterbury Athletic Club
Waikato Bay of Plenty

Kapiti Running & Tri Club

Taranaki

Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club
Athletics & Cycling Masterton
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc

Club

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Canterbury Triathlon Club

Wairarapa Track and Field Inc

Taranaki

Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club

Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc

Club

Auckland

Auckland
Manawatu-Wanganui
Manawatu-Wanganui

Time
0:24:32
0:25:17
0:26:05
0:26:50
0:28:18

Time
0:23:35
0:24:18
0:25:36
0:26:01
0:26:21
0:26:44
0:29:29
0:29:59
0:33:14

Time
0:25:32
0:25:54
0:26:08
0:27:42
0:28:56
0:30:29
0:34:15

Time
0:28:44
0:29:42
0:30:11
0:31:30



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Masters Women 55
Race distance: 6 km

Placing Race# Name

1 492 Sally Gibbs
116 Victoria Humphries
240 Carline Thomas
256 Belinda Walker
268 Helen Willis
249 Vanessa Trompetter
126 Karen Jenkinson
197 Denise Pilcher
432 Nancy Miller

O O ~NOU B WN

Masters Women 60
Race distance: 6 km

Placing Race# Name
1 312 Margie Peat
88 Lesley Graham
421 Jo Speary
238 Judith Taylor
459 Karen Gillum-Green
44 Trish Coley

o Uk WN

Masters Women 65
Race distance: 6 km

Placing Race# Name
1 453 Joy Baker

Masters Women 70
Race distance: 6 km
Placing Race# Name

1 445 Barbara Patrick
2 513 Pam Graham

Centre

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington

Centre

Auckland

Wellington
Manawatu-Wanganui
Wellington

Taranaki

Centre
Taranaki

Centre
Otago
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Club

Waikato Bay of Plenty

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated

Whakatane Athletic and Harrier Club

Club

Auckland

Athletics & Cycling Masterton
Manawatu-Wanganui

Kapiti Running & Tri Club

Taranaki

Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc

Club

Taranaki

Club
Otago
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc

Time
0:23:03
0:25:47
0:29:11
0:29:37
0:30:39
0:32:28
0:33:43
0:34:05
0:36:24

Time
0:26:23
0:28:24
0:29:23
0:29:47
0:30:52
0:32:21

Time
0:34:51

Time
0:31:53
0:33:33



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Boys Under 12
Race distance: 2 km

Start time: 14:25
Placing Race# Name

1 308 Ben Oxford

2 178 Blake Miscall

3 318 Samuel Rickerby

4 239 Max Tebbutt

5 477 Alex Hansen

6 99 Ollie Harland

7 89 George Gray

8 223 Cameron Starr

9 202 Thomas Prichard

10 514 Ivor Martin

11 124 Xavier James

12 298 Kyle Johnston

13 177 Hugo Millar

14 462 Luke Haldane

15 508 Mason Caskey

16 419 Will Sablerolle-Stone
17 119 Taylin Hunter

18 388 Liam Smith

19 290 Christian Geldenhuys
20 208 Jacob Rice

21 84 James Glover

22 207 Caleb Rice

23 155 Alex Lister

24 175 Jack Mcnair-Robertson
25 158 Koen Mackenzie Erkens
26 159 Archie MacPhee

27 176 Matthew Meiklejohn
28 103 Luke Hayes

29 26 Micah Berendsen

30 243 Oscar Thompson

31 188 John O’Grady

Girls Under 12

Race distance: 2 km

Placing Race# Name

1 295 Amy Hurly

2 91 Eva Green

3 1 Greta Abbott

4 273 Madison Wos
5 142 Sacha Kilmister
6 221 Olive Squire

7 224 Daniella Starr
8 423 Tayler Trow

9 131 Katie Jordan

10 127 Addison Jetly
11 220 Jemima Squire
12 6 Savannah Allen
13 107 Zoe hilton

14 61 Isabelle de Hair
15 213 Bella Sheridan
16 67 Jane Doyle

17 358 Isabel Prescott
18 169 Gwen Mcgrath
19 63 Zoe Dickason
20 196 Elme Pienaar
21 428 Kaylee Earl

22 49 Bianca Cornell
23 509 Caitlin O'Sullivan
24 113 Penny Houlihan

Centre

Centre
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Club

Pakuranga Athletic Club

Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Pakuranga Athletic Club

Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Marlborough Athletics

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Auckland City Athletics Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Pukekohe Amateur Athletic & Harrier Club
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Egmont Athletics

Stratford Runners & Walkers Club

Feilding Moa Harriers

Athletics Wairarapa Inc

Napier Harrier Club

Pakuranga Athletic Club

Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc

Club

North Harbour Bays Athletics

Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Palmerston North Athletic & Harrier Club Inc
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Selwyn Athletic Club

Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Athletics Whangarei

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Stratford Runners & Walkers Club
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club

Time
0:07:17
0:07:17
0:07:19
0:07:19
0:07:28
0:07:31
0:07:33
0:07:34
0:07:37
0:07:41
0:07:46
0:07:48
0:07:53
0:07:57
0:07:57
0:07:58
0:07:59
0:08:02
0:08:04
0:08:04
0:08:16
0:08:16
0:08:22
0:08:51
0:08:53
0:09:09
0:09:18
0:09:28
0:09:36
0:09:52
0:10:03

Time
0:07:25
0:07:32
0:07:37
0:07:44
0:08:10
0:08:10
0:08:15
0:08:17
0:08:19
0:08:22
0:08:23
0:08:28
0:08:31
0:08:36
0:08:36
0:08:39
0:08:41
0:08:46
0:09:04
0:09:24
0:09:27
0:09:38
0:09:40
0:10:24



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Boys Under 14
Race distance: 3 km
Start time: 10:20

Individual Results

Placing Race# Name

1
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357
366
402
325
286
272
307
451
266
289
198
302
369
164
64
137
261
201
72
407
12
429
246
28
323
122
120
244

Centre
Daniel Prescott
Angus Sevier
Reuben Duker
Jack Snedden

Jack Erikson
Callum Wos

Zach O'Dwyer
James Mcleay

JAG WILLERS

Jared Faulkner
Max Poland

Elijah McMillan
Cooper Wightman
Joe Martin

Max Doherty
Connor Kemp
James Wembridge
Alexander Prichard
Jack Edmonds
Charlie Hook

Blair Atmore-Jones
Tommy Earl
Ashton Tietjens
Finlay Bland

Finlay Smith

Aiden Jackson

Eli Ikurere

Victor Thompson
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Club

Selwyn Athletic Club

Port Hills Athletic Club inc.

Feilding Moa Harriers

Oratia Running Club

Point Chevalier Amateur Athletics Club
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Pakuranga Athletic Club

St Pauls Harrier and Athletic Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Pakuranga Athletic Club

Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Pakuranga Athletic Club

Selwyn Athletic Club

Karori Athletics

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Feilding Moa Harriers

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Athletics Whangarei

Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club

Kapiti Running & Tri Club

Pakuranga Athletic Club

Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated

Time
0:10:41
0:10:43
0:10:52
0:10:56
0:10:58
0:10:58
0:11:08
0:11:13
0:11:19
0:11:21
0:11:22
0:11:24
0:11:35
0:11:41
0:11:43
0:11:53
0:11:55
0:12:00
0:12:02
0:12:21
0:12:27
0:12:38
0:13:02
0:13:10
0:13:20
0:13:35
0:13:45
0:15:05



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Girls Under 14

Race distance: 3 km

Placing Race# Name

1

O O ~NOU B WN

WINNNNNNNNNNRRPRRRRRRRR R
O WVLONOUSWNROUWVOODNOODU-DMWNERERO

487
319
397
415
170
234
387
206
154
511
57
496
171
254
215

276
47

90
56
51
24
500
112
150
303
123
271
433

Centre
Renee Carey
Sophie Robb
Hayley Cornwall
Lucy McLean
Amy McHardy
Ava Sutherland
Amelia Smith
Maria Revelant
Nancy Li

Poppy Rae

Lulu Davies

Rylee Mardon
Jessica Mckenzie
Rosa Vandermolen
Lara Smith
Scarlett Anderson
Kate Borton
Charlotte Conder
Emalise Alding
Phoebe Gray

Lily Davies

Lila Cory

Lillie Beliveau
Bronwen Rees-Jones
Lucy Houlihan
Arnika Lahood
Grace Meredith
Holly James
Greta Woolloff
Nevaeh Miller
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Club

Athletics Tauranga Inc

Papakura Athletic and Harrier Club

Feilding Moa Harriers

Feilding Moa Harriers

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Napier Athletics Inc

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Wellington Athletics Club

Feilding Moa Harriers

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Hamilton City Hawks

Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

North Harbour Bays Athletics

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Cambridge Athletic & Harrier Club Inc
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club
Auckland City Athletics Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Whakatane Athletic and Harrier Club

Time
0:11:14
0:11:35
0:11:50
0:11:51
0:11:56
0:12:18
0:12:23
0:12:30
0:12:42
0:12:43
0:12:48
0:12:49
0:12:52
0:12:53
0:13:00
0:13:06
0:13:08
0:13:09
0:13:12
0:13:20
0:13:27
0:13:32
0:13:34
0:13:37
0:13:41
0:13:53
0:14:03
0:14:13
0:14:48
0:16:12



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Boys Under 16
Race distance: 4 km
Individual Results

Placing Race# Name

1
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498
472
497
118
132
422
401
476
317
390
2
512
495
353
481
163
461
130
287
34
424
141
153
39
121
233
5
469
50
470
92
199
301

Joseph Morgan
Matthew Bowen
Adam Morgan
Jack Hunter

Jack Julian
Samuel Stichbury
Nelson Doolan
Joshua Gill
Benjamin Rickerby
Karsen Vesty
Noah Abbott
Fenlon Bayley
Kallum Mardon
Samuel Meecham
Oliver McCormack
Alex Martin
Oscar Hadley
Josh Jordan

Luke Farrand
Nathan Butchard
Cameron Walker
Jacob Kilmister
William Larkin
Conor Chesney
Henry Isac
Declan Street
Joshua Allen
drew Sutherland
Nathan Cornell
Dale Arbuckle
Nicholas Green
Tom Poland
Jordan Liggett

Girls Under 16
Race distance: 4 km
Placing Race# Name

1
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427
219
265
493
377
372
20
134
222
443
376
454
391
108
18
474
144
417
269
313
507
186

Bella Earl

Eliza Squire
Maia Wilkinson
Lulu Johnson
Zoe Elliott
Aniela Apperley
Anna Bassett
Lucy Jurke
Phoebe Squire
Catherine Lund
Georgia Dearing
Abby Carver
Nikita Wain
Hanna Hoffman
Ruby Barton
Lois Breukel
Saskia Knox
Lucy Monckton
Felicity Wills
Caitlyn Pokorny
Pascale Bowie
Mackenzie Murray

Centre

Taranaki

Centre

Taranaki
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Club

Hamilton City Hawks

Athletics Nelson Incorporated

Hamilton City Hawks

Athletics Wairarapa Inc

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Feilding Moa Harriers

Feilding Moa Harriers

Athletics Nelson Incorporated

Pakuranga Athletic Club

Hastings Harrier Club United 1993 Inc

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Athletics Nelson

Hamilton City Hawks

Port Hills Athletic Club inc.

Athletics Nelson Incorporated

Karori Athletics

Taranaki

Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc

North Harbour Bays Athletics

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Feilding Moa Harriers

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Athletics Wairarapa Inc

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Egmont Athletics

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Marlborough Athletics

Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Pakuranga Athletic Club

Club

Athletics Whangarei

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Athletics Tauranga Inc

Hastings Harrier Club United 1993 Inc

Napier Harrier Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Ariki (Dunedin) Amateur Athletic and Harrier Club
Napier Harrier Club

Taranaki

Napier Harrier Club

Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Athletics Nelson Incorporated

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Wanganui Harrier Club Inc

Athletics Wairarapa Inc

Pakuranga Athletic Club

Wanganui Harrier Club Inc

Wairarapa Track and Field Inc

Time
0:13:09
0:13:25
0:13:29
0:13:32
0:13:50
0:14:01
0:14:10
0:14:13
0:14:16
0:14:19
0:14:25
0:14:28
0:14:30
0:14:30
0:14:38
0:14:44
0:14:44
0:14:47
0:14:51
0:14:55
0:15:00
0:15:02
0:15:04
0:15:04
0:15:27
0:15:31
0:15:31
0:15:42
0:15:43
0:15:54
0:16:16
0:18:09
0:20:48

Time
0:14:35
0:15:00
0:15:04
0:15:39
0:15:41
0:15:46
0:15:49
0:15:51
0:15:54
0:15:56
0:15:59
0:16:08
0:16:17
0:16:17
0:16:33
0:16:46
0:16:55
0:17:26
0:17:48
0:18:24
0:18:45
0:20:01



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019 Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Men Under 18

Race distance: 6 km

Start time: 11:10

Individual Results

Placing Race # Name Centre Club Time
1 1 393 Liam Back Manawatu-Wanganui Manawatu-Wanganui 0:19:18
2 2 9 Will Anthony Wellington Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated 0:19:20
3 3 506 William Taylor Waikato Bay of Plenty Waikato Bay of Plenty 0:19:22
4 4 371 Maximillian Yanzick Canterbury Timaru Harrier Club Inc 0:19:44
5 5 468 MacCallum Rowe Taranaki Taranaki 0:19:58
6 6 488 Andrew Carr Waikato Bay of Plenty Waikato Bay of Plenty 0:19:58
7 7 408 George Lambert Manawatu-Wanganui Manawatu-Wanganui 0:20:05
8 8 485 Ben Bidois Waikato Bay of Plenty Waikato Bay of Plenty 0:20:06
9 9 296 Samuel Idiens Canterbury Papanui Toc H Athletic Club Inc 0:20:07
10 10 314 Zane Powell Auckland Auckland 0:20:08
11 11 382 Reid Livingston Hawkes Bay Gisborne Napier Harrier Club 0:20:12
12 12 16 Jamie Barnes Wellington Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 0:20:18
13 13 356 Chanel Muir Canterbury Christchurch Avon Athletic club Inc 0:20:23
14 14 475 Luke Clatworthy Tasman Tasman 0:20:28
15 15 23 Henry Beliveau Wellington Wellington Harrier Athletic Club 0:20:43
16 16 324 Ethan Smolej Canterbury Papanui Toc H Athletic Club Inc 0:20:54
17 17 267 Felix Williamson Wellington Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 0:20:54
18 18 338 Cameron Clark Canterbury Christchurch Avon Athletic club Inc 0:20:58
19 19 10 Sam Argyle-Wright Wellington Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated 0:21:02
20 20 483 Joshua Sheridan Tasman Tasman 0:21:02
21 21 78 Cameron Forsyth Wellington Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club 0:21:03
22 22 410 Andre Le Pine-Day Manawatu-Wanganui Manawatu-Wanganui 0:21:15
23 450 Aleks Cheifetz Queenstown Athletic 0:21:16
24 449 Benjamin Britton Queenstown Athletic 0:21:18
25 23 392 Richmond Walker Hawkes Bay Gisborne Hastings Harrier Club United 1993 Inc 0:21:28
26 24 40 Finbar Chesney Wellington Wellington Harrier Athletic Club 0:21:31
27 25 386 Cameron Potts Hawkes Bay Gisborne Hastings Harrier Club United 1993 Inc 0:21:36
28 26 385 Jonathan Moore Hawkes Bay Gisborne Napier Harrier Club 0:21:40
29 27 309 Michael Padrutt Auckland Auckland 0:21:49
30 162 Akash Marks Wellington Harrier Athletic Club 0:21:53
31 28 389 Mitchell Snell Hawkes Bay Gisborne Napier Harrier Club 0:22:43
32 29 373 Matthew Apperley Hawkes Bay Gisborne Napier Harrier Club 0:22:50
33 30 467 Ethan Rowe Taranaki Taranaki 0:24:21
34 167 Milo McBride Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated 0:25:03
35 55 Jordan Cresswell Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated 0:26:50
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Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Women Under 18

Race distance: 5 km

Start time: 10:40

Individual Results

Placing Race #
1 1 340
2 2 330
3 3 316
4 4 345
5 5 278
6 6 380
7 7 105
8 8 277
9 9 149
10 10 147
11 11 300
12 12 491
13 13 425
14 14 66
15 15 484
16 16 315
17 17 305
18 18 109
19 19 21

20 20 284
21 21 225
22 22 414
23 23 394
24 203
25 24 181
26 189
27 172

Name

Martina Conner
Arabella White
Isabella Richardson
Morgan Flanagan
Chloe Browne
Brianna Lee

Lucy Hegan

Bella Browne
Maali Kyle-Ford
Esther Kozyniak
Peyton Leigh
Hannah Gapes
Stephanie Walker
Emma Douglass
Jemima Antoniazzi
Sequoya Prentice
Neve Moulai

Maia Holbert
Caitlin Bassett
Georgia-Rose Dawson
Hannah Stegenwallner
Sarah Matthews
Marseille Bowie
Olivia Pugh
Hannah Molloy
Amelia O'Connell
erin mckevitt

Centre

Canterbury

Auckland

Auckland

Canterbury

Auckland

Hawkes Bay Gisborne
Wellington

Auckland

Wellington
Wellington

Auckland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Manawatu-Wanganui
Wellington

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Canterbury
Canterbury
Wellington
Wellington
Canterbury
Wellington
Manawatu-Wanganui
Manawatu-Wanganui

Wellington
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Club

Port Hills Athletic Club inc.

Auckland

Auckland

Port Hills Athletic Club inc.

Auckland

Napier Athletics Inc

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Auckland

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Auckland

Waikato Bay of Plenty

Manawatu-Wanganui

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Waikato Bay of Plenty

Papanui Toc H Athletic Club Inc

Papanui Toc H Athletic Club Inc

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Papanui Toc H Athletic Club Inc

Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc
Manawatu-Wanganui

Manawatu-Wanganui

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc
Wairarapa Track and Field Inc

Kapiti Running & Tri Club

Time
0:19:23
0:19:35
0:19:36
0:19:37
0:19:50
0:19:52
0:20:10
0:20:12
0:20:16
0:20:16
0:20:20
0:20:25
0:20:36
0:20:42
0:20:43
0:20:52
0:21:05
0:21:33
0:22:02
0:22:08
0:22:18
0:22:22
0:22:51
0:23:02
0:23:38
0:23:50
0:24:30



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Women Under 20

Race distance: 6 km

Placing Race # Name
1 1 205 Kirstie Rae
2 2 494 Hannah Knighton
3 3 409 Sarah Lambert
4 4 111 Hannah Houghton
5 5 490 Aimee Ferguson
6 6 335 Liliana Braun
7 7 362 Tamara Reeves
8 8 379 Sophie Hogan
9 9 352 Sarah McClure
10 10 114 Jessica Hughes
11 11 444 Georgia Mitchell
12 12 361 Lahana Reeves
13 13 293 Emily Hacket Pain
14 14 306 Elliette O'Brien
15 431 Elena Miller
16 15 280 Krystal Clark
17 16 288 Anna Faulkner
18 17 465 Hannah O'Connor

Centre

Wellington

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Manawatu-Wanganui
Wellington

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Canterbury
Canterbury

Hawkes Bay Gisborne
Canterbury
Wellington

Otago

Canterbury

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland
Taranaki
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Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Manawatu-Wanganui

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Waikato Bay of Plenty

Port Hills Athletic Club inc.
Christchurch Avon Athletic club Inc
Napier Harrier Club

Port Hills Athletic Club inc.

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated
Otago

Christchurch Avon Athletic club Inc
Auckland

Auckland

Whakatane Athletic and Harrier Club
Auckland

Auckland

Taranaki

Time
0:21:45
0:22:15
0:22:46
0:22:54
0:23:21
0:23:27
0:24:36
0:25:22
0:25:33
0:25:35
0:25:45
0:25:56
0:26:15
0:27:01
0:27:10
0:27:28
0:27:45
0:35:19



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019 Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Team results
Women Under 18 (4 person teams)

Placing Centre Team Members Points
1 Auckland Arabella White (WU18)--2, Isabella Richardson (WU18)--3, 18
Chloe Browne (WU18)--5, Bella Browne (WU18)--8
2 Canterbury Martina Conner (WU18)--1, Morgan Flanagan (WU18)--4, 38

Sequoya Prentice (WU18)--16, Neve Moulai (WU18)--17

3 Wellington Lucy Hegan (WU18)--7, Maali Kyle-Ford (WU18)--9, Esther 40
Kozyniak (WU18)--10, Emma Douglass (WU18)--14

Women Under 20 (4 person teams)

Placing Centre Team Members Points
1 Canterbury Liliana Braun (WU20)--6, Tamara Reeves (WU20)--7, Sarah 34
McClure (WU20)--9, Lahana Reeves (WU20)--12

2 Auckland Emily Hacket Pain (WU20)--13, Elliette O'Brien (WU20)--14, 58
Krystal Clark (WU20)--15, Anna Faulkner (WU20)--16

Men Under 18 (4 person teams)

Placing Centre Team Members Points
1 Canterbury Maximillian Yanzick (MU18)--4, Samuel Idiens (MU18)--9, 42
Chanel Muir (MU18)--13, Ethan Smolej (MU18)--16
2 Wellington Will Anthony (MU18)--2, Jamie Barnes (MU18)--12, Henry 46

Beliveau (MU18)--15, Felix Williamson (MU18)--17

3 Hawkes Bay Gisborne Reid Livingston (MU18)--11, Richmond Walker (MU18)--23, 85
Cameron Potts (MU18)--25, Jonathan Moore (MU18)--26

www.athleticshub.co.nz



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019 Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Men Under 20 (4 person teams)

Placing Centre Team Members Points
1 Wellington Toby Gualter (MU20)--1, Max Karamanolis (MU20)--4, Gregor 19
Findlay (MU20)--6, Thomas Strawbridge (MU20)--8

Masters Men 35-49 (4 person teams)

Placing Centre Team Members Points
1 Wellington Brian Garmonsway (M40)--1, Dougal Thorburn (M35)--3, Dan 14
Nixon (M40)--4, Stephen Day (M40)--6

2 Canterbury David Fitch (M40)--9, Chris Kelly (M35)--10, Nathan Jones 49
(M40)--13, Ryan Kiesanowski (M35)--17

Masters Men 50-64 (4 person teams)

Placing Centre Team Members Points
1 Wellington Peter Stevens (M55)--1, Grant McLean (M50)--3, Jim Jones 13
(M50)--4, Paul Hewitson (M55)--5
2 Canterbury John Marshall (M50)--6, Malcolm Cornelius (M50)--7, Anthony 40

Rogal (M55)--13, Peter Richards (M60)--14

www.athleticshub.co.nz



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019 Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Senior Men (4 person teams)

Placing Centre Team Members Points
1 Wellington Daniel Jones (SM)--4, Isaac Murphy (SM)--7, Niam Macdonald- 31
Joslin (SM)--8, Nathan Tse (SM)--12
2 Canterbury Daniel Balchin (SM)--2, Connor Melton (SM)--6, leuan van der 32
Peet (SM)--10, Matt Dryden (SM)--14
3 Auckland Cameron Graves (SM)--1, Jonathan Jackson (SM)--5, David Lee 32

(SM)--11, Hayden Rodger (SM)--15

Senior Women (4 person teams)

Placing Centre Team Members Points
1 Wellington Maiya Christini (SW)--1, Sarah Drought (SW)--5, Melissa Black 22
(SW)--7, Esther George (SW)--9

Masters Women 35-49 (4 person teams)

Placing Centre Team Members Points
1 Wellington Mel Aitken (W40)--1, Mel Stevens (W40)--2, katie Jenkins 15
(W45)--5, Michelle Van Looy (W45)--7

Masters Women 50+ (4 person teams)

Placing Centre Team Members Points
1 Wellington Victoria Humphries (W55)--2, Lesley Graham (W60)--4, Carline 21
Thomas (W55)--6, Judith Taylor (W60)--9

www.athleticshub.co.nz



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Boys Under 12

Placing Race #

1 308
2 178
3 318

Name

Ben Oxford
Blake Miscall
Samuel Rickerby

Boys Under 14

Placing Race #

1 357
2 366
3 402

Name

Daniel Prescott
Angus Sevier
Reuben Duker

Boys Under 16

Placing Race #

1 498
2 472
3 497

Name

Joseph Morgan
Matthew Bowen
Adam Morgan

Men Under 18

Placing Race#

1 393
2 9
3 506

Name

Liam Back
Will Anthony
William Taylor

Men Under 20

Placing Race #

1 93
2 351
3 447

Senior Men

Placing Race #

1 291
2 333
3 446

Name

Toby Gualter
Taonga Mbambo
Logan Slee

Name
Cameron Graves
Daniel Balchin
Jacob Priddey

Masters Men 35

Placing Race #

1 245
2 458
3 348

Name

Dougal Thorburn
Nathan Foley
Chris Kelly

Masters Men 40

Placing Race #

1 81
2 283
3 187

Name

Brian Garmonsway
Greg Darbyshire
Dan Nixon

Masters Men 45

Placing Race #

1 304
2 489
3 442

Name

Nick Moore
Dean Chiplin
Andrew Lonie

Centre

Centre

Centre

Centre
Manawatu-Wanganui
Wellington

Waikato Bay of Plenty

Centre
Wellington
Canterbury
Otago

Centre
Auckland
Canterbury
Otago

Centre
Wellington
Taranaki
Canterbury

Centre
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington

Centre

Auckland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Otago
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Media Results

Race distance: 2 km

Club Time
Pakuranga Athletic Club 0:07:17
Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc 0:07:17
Pakuranga Athletic Club 0:07:19

Race distance: 3 km

Club Time
Selwyn Athletic Club 0:10:41
Port Hills Athletic Club inc. 0:10:43
Feilding Moa Harriers 0:10:52

Race distance: 4 km

Club Time
Hamilton City Hawks 0:13:09
Athletics Nelson Incorporated 0:13:25
Hamilton City Hawks 0:13:29

Race distance: 6 km

Club Time
Manawatu-Wanganui 0:19:18
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated 0:19:20
Waikato Bay of Plenty 0:19:22

Race distance: 8 km

Club Time
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated 0:26:14
University of Canterbury Athletic Club 0:26:34
Otago 0:26:37

Race distance: 10 km

Club Time
Auckland 0:31:25
University of Canterbury Athletic Club 0:32:04
Otago 0:32:13

Race distance: 8 km

Club Time
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 0:27:10
Taranaki 0:27:51
Christchurch Avon Athletic club Inc 0:28:08

Race distance: 8 km

Club Time
Trentham United Harriers & Walkers Inc 0:26:51
Auckland 0:27:07
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club 0:27:13

Race distance: 8 km

Club Time
Auckland 0:27:19
Waikato Bay of Plenty 0:28:46
Otago 0:28:46



Athletics New Zealand National Cross Country Champs 2019

Sunday 4th August 2019

Harcourt Park, Upper Hutt

Masters Men 50

Placing Race# Name

1 281 Blair Cossey
2 173 Grant McLean
3 129 Jim Jones

Masters Men 55

Placing Race# Name

1 230 Peter Stevens
2 473 Cliff Bowman
3 106 Paul Hewitson

Masters Men 60

Placing Race# Name

1 434 Geoff Anderson
2 460 Robin Grant
3 363 Peter Richards

Masters Men 65

Placing Race# Name

1 480 Graeme Lear
2 368 Rodger Ward
3 464 Murray Laird

Masters Men 70

Placing Race# Name

1 499 Fred Needham
2 58 Tony Dawbin
3 466 Des Phillips

Masters Men 75

Placing Race# Name

1 334 Michael Bond
2 73 Peter Ellis
3 259 Ray Wallis

Masters Men 80

Placing Race# Name

1 98 Peter Hanson
Girls Under 12
Placing Race# Name
1 295 Amy Hurly
2 91 Eva Green
3 1 Greta Abbott

Girls Under 14

Placing Race# Name

1 487 Renee Carey

2 319 Sophie Robb

3 397 Hayley Cornwall
Girls Under 16

Centre
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington

Centre
Wellington

Wellington

Centre
Otago
Taranaki
Canterbury

Centre

Taranaki

Centre
Waikato Bay of Plenty

Taranaki

Centre

Centre

Centre

Centre
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Race distance: 8 km

Club Time
Auckland 0:29:59
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 0:30:04
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 0:30:13

Race distance: 8 km

Club Time
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 0:29:48
Athletics Nelson Incorporated 0:30:11
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club 0:30:20

Race distance: 8 km

Club Time
Otago 0:31:27
Taranaki 0:31:57
Christchurch Avon Athletic club Inc 0:32:24

Race distance: 6 km

Club Time
Athletics Nelson Incorporated 0:24:40
Christchurch Avon Athletic club Inc 0:27:02
Taranaki 0:27:25

Race distance: 6 km

Club Time
Waikato Bay of Plenty 0:29:04
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club 0:30:06
Taranaki 0:32:32

Race distance: 6 km

Club Time
University of Canterbury Athletic Club 0:32:08
Kapiti Running & Tri Club 0:37:09
Aurora Harrier Club 0:50:40

Race distance: 6 km

Centre Time
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated 0:44:22

Race distance: 2 km

Club Time
North Harbour Bays Athletics 0:07:25
Hutt Valley Harriers and Athletic Club Inc 0:07:32
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated 0:07:37

Race distance: 3 km

Club Time
Athletics Tauranga Inc 0:11:14
Papakura Athletic and Harrier Club 0:11:35
Feilding Moa Harriers 0:11:50

Race distance: 4 km
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Placing Race #
1 427
2 219
3 265

Name

Bella Earl

Eliza Squire
Maia Wilkinson

Women Under 18

Placing Race#

1 340
2 330
3 316

Name
Martina Conner
Arabella White

Isabella Richardson

Women Under 20

Placing Race#
1 205
2 494
3 409

Name

Kirstie Rae
Hannah Knighton
Sarah Lambert

Senior Women

Placing Race#

1 41
2 412
3 440

Name

Maiya Christini
Kara Macdermid
Rebekah Greene

Masters Women 35

Placing Race #

1 438
2 322
3 71

Name

Kristy Eyles
Shamiso Sisimayi
Sally Duffy

Masters Women 40

Placing Race #

1 3
2 229
3 359

Name

Mel Aitken
Mel Stevens
Jo Ramsay

Masters Women 45

Placing Race #

1 125
2 252
3 344

Name

katie Jenkins
Michelle Van Looy
Jin Flanagan

Masters Women 50

Placing Race #

1 285
2 311
3 416

Name

Sian Dawson
Sue Parcell
Dale McMillan

Masters Women 55

Placing Race #

1 492
2 116
3 240

Name
Sally Gibbs

Victoria Humphries

Carline Thomas

Masters Women 60

Centre

Centre
Canterbury
Auckland
Auckland

Centre

Wellington

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Manawatu-Wanganui

Centre

Wellington
Manawatu-Wanganui
Otago

Centre
Otago
Auckland
Wellington

Centre

Wellington
Wellington
Canterbury

Centre

Wellington
Wellington
Canterbury

Centre

Auckland

Auckland
Manawatu-Wanganui

Centre

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Wellington
Wellington
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Club

Athletics Whangarei

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Club

Port Hills Athletic Club inc.
Auckland

Auckland

Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Manawatu-Wanganui

Club

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Manawatu-Wanganui

Otago

Club

Otago

Auckland

Athletics & Cycling Masterton

Media Results

Time
0:14:35
0:15:00
0:15:04

Race distance: 5 km

Time
0:19:23
0:19:35
0:19:36

Race distance: 6 km

Time
0:21:45
0:22:15
0:22:46

Race distance: 10 km

Time
0:35:49
0:36:33
0:36:49

Race distance: 6 km

Time
0:24:32
0:25:17
0:26:05

Race distance: 6 km

Club Time
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 0:23:35
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 0:24:18
North Canterbury Athletic Club 0:25:36

Race distance: 6 km

Club Time
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated 0:25:32
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Incorporated 0:25:54
Canterbury Triathlon Club 0:26:08

Club

Auckland

Auckland
Manawatu-Wanganui

Club

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

Race distance: 6 km

Time
0:28:44
0:29:42
0:30:11

Race distance: 6 km

Time
0:23:03
0:25:47
0:29:11

Race distance: 6 km
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Placing Race# Name

1 312 Margie Peat
2 88 Lesley Graham
3 421 Jo Speary

Masters Women 65

Placing Race# Name
1 453 Joy Baker

Masters Women 70

Placing Race# Name
1 445 Barbara Patrick
2 513 Pam Graham

Masters Women 35-49

Placing Race# Name

Masters Women 50+

Placing Race# Name

Masters Men 35-49

Placing Race# Name

Masters Men 50-64

Placing Race# Name

Centre
Auckland
Wellington

Manawatu-Wanganui

Centre
Taranaki

Centre
Otago

Centre

Centre

Centre

Centre
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Club Time
Auckland 0:26:23
Athletics & Cycling Masterton 0:28:24
Manawatu-Wanganui 0:29:23

Race distance: 6 km

Club Time
Taranaki 0:34:51

Race distance: 6 km

Centre Time
Otago 0:31:53
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 0:33:33

Race distance: 6 km

Club Time

Race distance: 6.001 km
Club Time

Race distance: 8 km

Club Time

Race distance: 8 km

Club Time



